

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8104/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2006 in
FA No. 1069/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

LPA No. 68/2006 &

MOHUDDIN LAL MOHAMMED SIDDIQUI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG JAGANNATH THORAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 09/02/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the petitioner has passed away.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to

bring on record the legal representatives of the
petitioner. He may do so within 8 weeks.

List thereafter.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER