

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8104/2006

MOHUDDIN LAL MOHAMMED SIDDIQUI (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANDURANG JAGANNATH THORAT &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record the L.Rs of  
deceased sole petitioner and for c/delay in filing the same)  
(With office report )

Date: 15/04/2011                      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. A.B. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The delay of 75 days in filing the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner is condoned.

I.A.No.3 of 2011 is allowed and the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner are allowed to be brought on record..

2

The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Since, the learned counsel has already filed appearance on behalf of the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner, notice need not be issued to them.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER